C orner hinges allow versatile polycarbonate
covers to be installed either vertically or
horizontally. They provide generous interior
room to accommodate bends in even the heaviest cords.
They are lockable to prevent tampering, and deliver
excellent weather resistance thanks to neoprene-blend
gasketing, a cord flap seal and our exclusive
WaterShed™ channel.

when a plug is inserted into
the receptacle.
Ordering Information
Weatherproof Boxes & Covers
While-In-Use Covers
Single, Shallow, Deep & Two Gang
SF2301R2 — Updated April 2005 — For latest specs visit www.legrand.us/passandseymour
For more information on these and other P&S products refer to our Product Guide or visit our web site.
Catalog Bottom Top Plate
Number Color Color Device Plates Provided Width
Single Gang
WIUC10-GL Gray Gray
WIUC10-CL Gray Clear 23⁄8"
WIUC10-WL White White
Single Gang Shallow
WIUC10-SG Gray Gray
WIUC10-SC Gray Clear 23⁄8"
WIUC10-SW White White
WIUC10-SB White Clear
Single Gang Deep
WIUC10-DGL Gray Gray
WIUC10-DCL Gray Clear 23⁄8"
WIUC10-DWL White White
Two Gang
WIUC20-GL Gray Gray
WIUC20-CL Gray Clear 2"
WIUC20-WL White White
Extra Plate Kits
WIU10-PK Gray
Single Gang Plate Kit 23⁄8"WIU10-PKW White
WIU20-PK Gray Two Gang